the Executive Committee for the Care, etc., of the 

Normal College, until 4 o'clock P. M. on Monday, May 
24, 1897, at the Hall of the Board of Education, No. 146 
Grand street, for supplying the College buildings, East 
Sixty-eighth and Sixty-ninth streets, Lexington and 
Park avenues, with five hundred and twenty-five (525) 
tons, more or less, of Egg Coal, fifteen (z5) tons, more 
or less, of Nut Coal, mixed, and five (5) tons, more or 
less, of Nut Coal, all to be of the best quality, clean, and 
in good order, 2,240 pounds to the ton, and to be de-
livered in the bins of the College buildings at such

[...]

before the award is made and prior to the signing of the 
contract. 

No estimate will be considered unless accompanied 
by either a certified check upon one of the banks of 
the City of New York, draws to the order of the 
Comptroller, or money to the amount of One Hundred 
and Twenty-five (125) Dollars. Such check or 
money must not be inclosed in the sealed 
envelope containing the estimate, but must be 
handed to the officer or clerk of the Depart-
ment who has charge of the estimate-box, and no 
estimate can be deposited in said box until such check

[...]

have satisfactory testimonials to that effect, and the 
person or persons to whom the contract may be awarded 
will be required to give security for the performance of 
the contract by his or their bond, with two sufficient 
sureties, each in the penal amount of SEVENTY-FIVE 
THOUSAND (s75,000) DOLLARS. 

Each bid or estimate shall contain and state the name 
and place of residence or place of business of each 
of the persons making the same, the names of all 
persons interested with him or them therein, and if 
no other person be so interested, it shall distinctly